NOTICE

Saturday, August 17, 2013 to Thursday, September 19, 2013

Community Meetings
Scottsdale, AZ

The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings. An itemized
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached.

Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information. The
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members
attending constitute a quorum.

No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings.



Upcoming City and Community Events and Meetings

In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and
community meetings. This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times and locations of the
meetings. Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information. While a
qguorum of the City Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not

engage in any deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body.

Date

Mon, Aug 19

Tue, Aug. 20

Wed, Aug. 21

Thu, Aug. 22

Fri, Aug. 23

Meeting

Audit Committee Meeting

City Council Meeting

General Plan 2014 Task Force Meeting

Tourism Development Commission Meeting

City Council Meeting

Tourism Advisory Task Force Meeting

Environmental Quality Advisory Board Meeting

General Plan 2014 Workshop: Character Area

Plan

Human Services Commission Meeting

General Plan 2014 Workshop: Character Area

Plan

Granite Reef Senior Center’s Polynesian Luau

Time and Location

3:30 p.m.

City Hall Attorney Annex Conf.
Rm.

3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

5:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

5:30 p.m.
Community Design Studio
7506 E. Indian School Rd.

8:00 a.m.
Human Resources Pinnacle Rm.
7575 E. Main St.

5:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

9:00 a.m.
ASU Skysong Rm. #249
1475 N. Scottsdale Rd.

5:30 p.m.
Community Design Studio
7506 E. Indian School Rd.

11:00 a.m.
Mountain View Recreation Center
8625 E. Mountain View Rd.

5:00 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium Press Box
7408 E. Osborn Rd.

6:00 p.m.
Mountain View Recreation Center
8625 E. Mountain View Rd.

1:00 p.m.
Granite Reef Senior Center
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd.



Date

Mon, Aug. 26

Tue, Aug. 27 thru

Fri, Aug. 30

Wed, Aug. 28

Sat, Aug. 31

Mon, Sep 2

Fri, Sep 6

Mon, Sep 9

Tue, Sept. 10

Wed, Sept. 11

Mon, Sept. 16

Tue, Sept. 17

Wed, Sept. 18

Meeting

Scottsdale Area Chamber of Commerce’s
Partner Council Luncheon

League of Arizona Cities and Towns Annual
Conference

Planning Commission Study Session and
Meeting

Hawaiian Luau Day

Labor Day Holiday

Scottsdale Leadership Class XXVII and George
Martinez Welcome Reception

General Plan 2014 Task Force Meeting

City Council Special Meeting and Regular
Meeting

Planning Commission Study Session and
Meeting

General Plan 2014 Task Force Meeting

Waste Management Phoenix Open Charity
Announcement

City Council Work Study Session

Introducing Scottsdale’s Cure Corridor:
Bio-Science Industry Panel

Time and Location

11:30 a.m.
The Venue
7117 E. Third St.

Various times
Oro Valley, AZ

4:00 p.m. Study Session
5:00 p.m. Meeting

City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

5:00 p.m.
Eldorado Aquatic Center
2301 N. Miller Rd.

Most City offices closed. Regular
refuse and recycling collection
schedule.

5:30 p.m.
Hotel Valley Ho
6850 E. Main St.

5:30 p.m.
Community Design Studio
7506 E. Indian School Rd.

4:00 p.m. Special Meeting
5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
City Hall Kiva Forum

3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

4:00 p.m. Study Session
5:00 p.m. Meeting
Chaparral High School
6933 E. Gold Dust

5:30 p.m.
Community Design Studio
7506 E. Indian School Rd.

10:00 a.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

5:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

7:00 a.m.
Spear Education Facility
7201 E. Princess Blvd.



Date

Thu, Sept. 19

Meeting

Development Review Board Meeting

Community Council of Scottsdale Meeting

Time and Location

1:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

7:00 p.m.
Granite Reef Senior Center
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd.



